
 

 

MASTER OF ARTS in Christian Formation and Soul Care  2016-2017 

HOURS REQUIRED: 50 

Suggested Sequence of Courses 

    FALL         SPRING 

CF 501  Biblical/Historical Found. of Formation & Soul Care 2 ____ 

CF 606 Scripture, Formation & Soul Care   2 ____ 

GS 500   Thinking Biblically & Theologically   2 ____ 

NT 511  Gospels & Acts      3 ____ 

OT 511 Israel’s Early History & Poetry    3 ____ 

TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation    1 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   13 
 

 
 

CF 513 Practice of Soul Care     3 ____ 

CF 610 Readings in Evangelical Spirituality   2 ____ 

CH 500 History of the Christian Movement   3 ____ 

TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I    3 ____ 

TM 601 Mentored Formation     1 ____ 

ELECT Open electives     2 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   14 

CF 502 Theology and Practices of Christian Formation  2 ____ 

CF 511 Spiritual Journey & Human Development    3 ____ 

NT 512 Epistles & Revelation       3 ____ 

OT 512  Kingdom of Israel & Prophets    3 ____ 

TM 501  Mentored Formation     1 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   12 

 

 

 

 

CF 603 Skill Development in Soul Care    2 ____ 

CF 790 Summative Project in Christian Formation & Soul Care 2 ____ 

TH 502  Survey of Christian Doctrine II    3 ____ 

TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience  1 ____ 

ELECT Open electives     3 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   11 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

1 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

 



 

 

  Master of Arts Core Courses: 27 hours    Christian Formation and Soul Care Major: 23 hours 

Biblical Studies: 

Thinking Biblically / Theologically ………………………………………………………. 2 
 GS 500  Thinking Biblically & Theologically [2] 

 

New Testament ………………………………………………………………………………….. 6 
 NT 511  Gospels & Acts (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

  

 NT 512 Epistles & Revelation (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

 

Old Testament ……………………………………………………………………………………. 6 
 OT 511 Israel’s Early History & Poetry [3] 

  

 OT 512  Kingdom of Israel & Prophets [3] 

 

Christian Thought: 

Church History ……………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
 CH 500 History of the Christian Movement [3] 

 

Theology …………………………………………………………………………………………….. 6 
 TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

  

 TH 502 Survey of Christian Doctrine II (prereq: TH 501) [3] 

 

Mentored Formation: 

Training and Mentoring (taken in sequence)………………………………………. 4 
 TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation [1] 

  

 TM 501  Mentored Formation [1] 

  

 TM 601 Mentored Formation [1] 

   

 TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience [1] 

Major: 

Christian Formation and Soul Care Core ……………………………………………… 18 
 CF 501  Biblical/Historical Foundations of Formation & Soul Care  
   (offered fall) [2] 
 
 CF 502 Theology and Practices of Christian Formation (offered spring) [2] 
 
 CF 511 Spiritual Journey & Human Development (offered spring) [3] 
 
 CF 513 Practice of Soul Care (offered fall) [3] 
 
 CF 603 Skill Development in Soul Care  (prereq: CF 513, offered spring) [2] 
 
 CF 606 Scripture, Formation & Soul Care (offered fall) [2] 
 
 CF 610 Readings in Evangelical Spirituality (offered fall, even yrs) [2] 
 
 CF 790 Summative Project in Christian Formation and Soul Care [2] 
    

Open Electives …………………………………….……………………………………………… 5 
Choose any course from any department 

MASTER OF ARTS in Christian Formation and Soul Care  2016-2017 

HOURS REQUIRED: 50 

Degree Requirements 

NOTE: Courses are offered both fall and spring, unless otherwise noted 


